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End of Week 4—Friday, September 19, 2014

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#5
	 Bible Verse:	 Timothy Frerking—Luke 12:15	

Catechism:  	 The Ten Commandments			    		
	 Joseph Schneider —The Ninth Commandment:

			   What does this mean?
			   Anders Rhode—The Tenth Commandment:
			   What does this mean?

		
Date Night! – Except you need to bring the kids! Tonight is our 
monthly Fish Fry with some entertainment. Back by popular demand:
Papi Makaena! Papi will sing for us from 5-7:30pm. (1/2 hour past 
dinner) featuring traditional, contemporary and classic pop tunes, and 
also requests. 

Academy Choir Sings—for both services Sunday, September 21. All 
choristers should arrive and be ready to sing at 7:00am.

Quilt Raffle — We are fortunate to have a beautiful, full-size quilt, 
handmade by Cathy Drahos, a member of Peace Lutheran Church, 
which we will be raffling off on Sunday, September 28, at 12:00 noon. 
Raffle tickets cost $1.00 each and each family has been given 25 to sell. 
These tickets are in the packet passed out last Sunday at the potluck. If 
you need more tickets please check with Mrs. Greschner in the office. 
The money for these raffle tickets must be turned in to the church office 
no later than Friday, September 26, 2014. All proceeds from the Raffle 
benefit the Academy.
 
Crafters Needed –Christmas Craft and Vendor Fair to be held on Sat. 
Nov. 8th, 9:00am until 3:00 pm. Pick up your applications at the SCRIP 
counter or in the office.  
 
Imagineers Needed! We need Loehe Hall transformed into a western 
hoedown for our preschool-8th grade party on Thursday, October 30, 
2014. If you have any thoughts or ideas or would like to decorate please 
let me know. Thanks, Mrs. Hughes

Do You Eat? I should hope so!! As you are making your meals please 
check the labels for BoxTops for Children and all Campbell’s soup 
labels.  Both of these programs allow the Academy to accumulate 
points which can be used to purchase items for the Academy. All labels 
can be place in the plastic drawers in the entryway of the Academy.



Dates to Remember – 

Fri. Sept. 19 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7:00p.m. with 
entertainment from Papi Makaena 

Sun. Sept. 21 Academy Choir sings for both services
Fri. Sept. 26 Hot Lunch/Quilt Raffle Ticket Sales End
Sun. Sept. 28 Quilt Raffle Drawing at 12:00 pm.
Sun. Oct. 5 Academy Choir sings for both services
Fri. Oct. 10 Hot Lunch
Fri. Oct. 17 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7pm/Friday Night at the 

Movies: Martin Luther 7:15pm.
Sun. Oct. 19 Academy and Cherub Choirs Sings for both 

services/To Everyone An Answer: 5:30pm.
Mon. Oct. 20 Field Trip Preschool – 4 Year Olds & 

Kindergarten
Fri. Oct. 24 Academy Picture Day/Hot Lunch/End of 1st 

Quarter
Sat. Oct. 25 Academy Choir sings with Kapella Choir from 

Concordia Chicago
Thur. Oct. 30 Halloween Party
Fri. Oct. 31 No School


